This certificate is issued to
safetec Brandes und Niehoff GmbH
Scharnebeck - GERMANY
for the type of product
SAMPLE EXTRACTION SMOKE DETECTION SYSTEMS
SDS-72
Requirements:
Bureau Veritas Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships

THE SCHEDULE OF APPROVAL
1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION :
Product model or type designation:
SDS-72
Product description:
Sample extraction smoke detection system for up to 72 detection lines for cargo holds onboard ships. It is available in three
main variants of system layout which is suitable for different sizes of vessel.
The main features of the system are:
- Simultaneously monitoring of air sample for smoke via sampling pipes;
- Separate smoke detectors for exhaust ventilation ducts;
- Using the CO2 extinguishing pipes up to DN150 for smoke sampling
- Possibility to connect the remote panel on the bridge or in the fire control station via two redundant data and power bus cable;
- Connection of signals for voyage data recorder (VDR) via three-wire NMEA interface;
- Flexible configuration settings, including on site configuration via configuration menu;
- High reliability via rich self-monitoring features
1.1 - Main Components:
Type Name Typical location Remark
ADP-3500 Adapter module near remote panel required for remote panel
SDS-3000 Smoke detection panel CO2 room or passage way without integrated detection lines
SDS-3104 Smoke detection panel CO2 room 1-4 detection lines
SDS-3108 Smoke detection panel CO2 room 5-8 detection lines
SDS-3112 Smoke detection panel CO2 room 9-12 detection lines
SDS-3208 extension panel CO2 room 5-8 detection lines
SDS-3212 extension panel CO2 room 9-12 detection lines
SDS-3216 extension panel CO2 room 13-16 detection lines
SDS-3300 smoke detection unit SDU CO2 room or passage way 1 detection line
SDS-3350 smoke detection unit
SDU-EVD
Cargo holds or passageway Monitoring of air samples at the
exhaust ventilation ducts
SDS-3500 remote panel bridge or fire control station flush mount/ wall mount (in
enclosure)
SDS-3600 junction box passage way for SDS-M0460
SDS-3700 junction box safe area for smoke detection unit SDU
SDS-3800 3/2-way flap CO2 room or passage way for fan modules SDS-M0460
SDS-M0440 fan unit CO2 room or passage way 2 fans on a frame, 230V
SDS-M0441 fan unit CO2 room or passage way 2 fans on a frame, 110V
SDS-M0450 fan unit CO2 room or passage way 2 fans on a frame, 230V
SDS-M0460 fan module CO2 room or passage way 1 fan
1.2 - Software Version:
- CM3100A-01.02.xxx
- CM3100B-01.02.xxx
1.3 - Technical Data:
Main supply: 220/230 V, 50 / 60 Hz or 110/115 V, 50 / 60 Hz
Operation temperature: 0-55°C
Enclosure protection of panels : IP22 (detector part : IP54)
Enclosure protection of fans: IP54
Page 2 / 4
Certificate number: 52446/B0 BV
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarnb.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=ihhno1wljx
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 4 page(s)
2. DOCUMENTS AND DRAWINGS :
Safetec:
- Type Approval SDS-72 List of Hardware Description Documents Rev.1, dated 12-04-2018.